

MAMMOTH COMMUNITY WATER DISTRICT

Post Office Box 597 Mammoth Lakes, California 93546-0597

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the President of the Board of Directors of the Mammoth Community Water District has called a **SPECIAL MEETING** to be held **TUESDAY, MARCH 10, 2020** at **9:00 A.M.**

Please Note:

Members of the public will have the opportunity to directly address the District Board of Directors concerning any item listed on the Agenda below before or during consideration of that item.

AGENDA

9:00 A.M.

Roll Call

Directors Cage, Domaille, Creasy, Smith, and Thompson

Pledge of Allegiance

Agenda Items

- **A-1** Directors will participate in AB1234 Ethics Compliance Training by a Webinar presented by the California Special Districts Association
- **A-2** Directors will participate in AB 1825/AB 1661 Sexual Harassment Prevention Training and Education by a webinar presented by the California Special Districts Association

Adjournment

MARK BUSBY General Manager Date of Issuance Wednesday, March 4, 2020

Posted: MCWD Office

MCWD Website: www.mcwd.dst.ca.us

cc: Members, Board of Directors Town of Mammoth Lakes KMMT, KIBS, KSRW Radio

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need a disability related modification or accommodation to participate in this meeting please call Stephanie Hake at (760) 934-2596 at least one full day before the meeting.

Documents and material relating to an open session agenda item that are provided to the Mammoth Community Water District Board of Directors less than 72 hours prior to a regular meeting will be available for public inspection and copying at the District facility located at 1315 Meridian Boulevard, Mammoth Lakes, California.